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7
16:35

2700 m
120.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Robert Auvray
Rennpreis: 120.000 € (54.000 30.000 16.800 9.600 6.000 2.400 1.200)
PRIX ROBERT AUVRAY Breed 8 Groups II 120.000. - harnessed, Male. - 2.700 metres (G. P.) 54.000, 30.000, 16.800, 9.600, 6.000, 2.400, 
1.200. For horses of 5 years, excluded geldings, having won at least 45.000. The persons having won at least thirty five c she-bears only 
allowed to are among whom ten wrinkle in the harness trotting (by being has to holder has license to wrinkle (rise) professionally). 

1
2700

ML: 25,0

Jewel De La Cote
5j. al H (Carat Williams - Quaizie De Vonnas)

Trainer: Sebastien Guarato
Besitzer: M. Fromentin
Züchter: S.A.R.L. De La Cote

Eric Raffin

2024: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    12.150 € 2023: 13 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    87.250 €12,1 119.170 €
02.04 Lyon (À Parilly) 1 14,8 2875B 27.000 3,3 D. Bekaert Jewel De La Cote, Jane Aimee, Jumbo D'Au
01.03 Vincennes dis 2700B 52.000 66,0 B. Rochard Jazzman Debailleul, Jasmin Precieux, Je R
18.01 Vincennes 10 15,9 2700B 52.000 30,0 Björn Goop Jazzman Debailleul, Just De L'oison, Jedi D
22.12 Vincennes 5 12,1 2175B 46.000 27,0 Björn Goop Just De L'oison, Jim Perrine, Joost D'Oleron
30.11 Vincennes 8 13,8 2700B 52.000 31,0 F. Nivard Jason, Jabalpur, Jamin De Brion

2
ML: 21,0

Jamin De Brion
5j. b hors H (Charly Du Noyer - Venusia De Jo

Trainer: Matthieu Abrivard
Besitzer: Ecurie Ld-M. Abrivard
Züchter: M. Loïc Désiré Abrivard

Matthieu Abrivard

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    3.220 € 2023: 12 Starts - 5 Siege - 3 Plätze    93.820 €11,3 119.540 €
30.03 Laval 8 14,3 2850B 35.000 33,0 M. Abrivard Jolie Star, Igrec De Celland, Indigo Pierji
02.02 Vincennes 7 11,3 2100A 62.000 17,0 M. Abrivard Jango Vici, Jeegha Pride, Jason
03.01 Vincennes 5 13,3 2850B 52.000 8,3 M. Abrivard Jiosco De Phyt's, Jingle Du Pont, Jongleuse
30.11 Vincennes 3 13,1 2700B 52.000 8,4 M. Abrivard Jason, Jabalpur, Jamin De Brion
20.11 Vincennes 2 13,2 2850B 46.000 3,8 M. Abrivard Joost D'Oleron, Jamin De Brion, Jerocash D

3
ML: 16,0

Jasmin Precieux
5j. al H (Vaux Le Vicomte - Topolina)

Trainer: Gregory Thorel
Besitzer: Ecurie Marechal
Züchter: M. Dominique Briallon

Anthony Barrier

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    17.800 € 2023: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    52.950 €11,6 147.680 €
23.03 Vincennes 4 13,7 2850B 60.000 12,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Jazzman Debailleul, Yahoo Diamant, Jibi D
01.03 Vincennes 2 13,7 2700B 52.000 78,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Jazzman Debailleul, Jasmin Precieux, Je R
09.09 Vincennes 3 13,8 2850B 62.000 7,0 A. Abrivard Just A Midi, Japarov Lire, Jasmin Precieux
26.08 Vincennes 1 11,8 2100A 52.000 6,1 M. Abrivard Jasmin Precieux, Dundee As, Jigsaw Puzzl
29.07 Enghien 3 14,9 2875B 52.000 9,8 A. Abrivard Just A Midi, Jewel De La Cote, Jasmin Preci

4
ML: 49,0

Jaguar Du Goutier
5j. b hors H (Ready Cash - Ariane Du Goutier)

Trainer: Damien Bonne
Besitzer: Ecurie Saint Martin
Züchter: S.C.E.A. Des Bissons

Damien Bonne

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.420 € 2023: 16 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    80.890 €11,6 153.870 €
23.03 Vincennes 8 15,1 2850B 60.000 179,0 D. Bonne Jazzman Debailleul, Yahoo Diamant, Jibi D
21.01 Vincennes 8 15,3 2700B 90.000 42,0 D. Bonne Gericault, Coquaholy, Don't Say Gar
12.01 Vincennes dis 2850B 52.000 25,0 D. Bonne Jason, Yahoo Diamant, Dea Sprint Bar, Joli
01.01 Vincennes 6 12,0 2100A 71.000 31,0 D. Bonne Chance Ek, Coquaholy, Gericault
17.12 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte200.000 56,0 D. Bonne Joumba De Guez, Jewelcandle Fac, Jadrius

5
ML: 32,0

Jason
5j. b hors H (Love You - Begum Fromentro)

Trainer: Pierre Levesque
Besitzer: Ecurie Pierre Levesque
Züchter: Snc Elevage Pierre Levesque

Thomas Levesque

2024: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    32.430 € 2023: 10 Starts - 5 Siege - 2 Plätze    119.040 €10,9 188.440 €
11.03 Caen 7 13,2 2475B 35.000 11,0 P. Levesque Working Class Hero, Jeegha Pride, Jasmin 
02.02 Vincennes 3 10,9 2100A 62.000 2,7 Th. Levesque Jango Vici, Jeegha Pride, Jason
12.01 Vincennes 1 14,4 2850B 52.000 3,4 Th. Levesque Jason, Yahoo Diamant, Dea Sprint Bar, Joli
17.12 Vincennes 1 13,1 2850B 52.000 4,1 Th. Levesque Jason, Jongleuse De Lune, Jabalpur
30.11 Vincennes 1 12,9 2700B 52.000 2,9 Th. Levesque Jason, Jabalpur, Jamin De Brion

6
ML: 72,0

Jiosco De Phyt's
5j. b hors H (Bolero Love - Andalouse Du Cedr

Trainer: Jean-Michel Baudouin
Besitzer: Ecurie Ostheimer
Züchter: Ecurie Ostheimer

Louis Baudouin

2024: 4 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    51.760 € 2023: 13 Starts - 2 Siege - 4 Plätze    100.030 €11,0 190.670 €
23.03 Vincennes 12 13,6 2850B 90.000 128,0 R. Marty Emeraude De Bais, Horsy Dream, Usain Tol
20.02 Vincennes 1 11,4 2100A 52.000 2,9 E. Raffin Jiosco De Phyt's, Jingle Du Pont, Dea Sprint
02.02 Vincennes 4 11,0 2100A 62.000 5,6 L. Baudouin Jango Vici, Jeegha Pride, Jason
03.01 Vincennes 1 12,7 2850B 52.000 6,9 L. Baudouin Jiosco De Phyt's, Jingle Du Pont, Jongleuse
17.12 Vincennes 12 15,4 2850B 52.000 132,0 R. Marty Jason, Jongleuse De Lune, Jabalpur

7
ML: 22,0

Jasper Des Charmes
5j. al H (Kesaco Phedo - Une Toscane)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Bazire
Besitzer: Ecurie Des Charmes
Züchter: Ecurie Des Charmes

Jean-Michel Bazire

2023: 7 Starts - 4 Siege - 1 Platz    235.200 € 2022: 16 Starts - 0 Siege - 7 Plätze    43.550 €11,7 278.750 €
25.06 Vincennes 1 12,2 2850B Monte240.000 3,1 E. Raffin Jasper Des Charmes, Joyeuse, Jean Baltha
02.06 Vincennes 1 13,3 2700B Monte120.000 1,8 E. Raffin Jasper Des Charmes, J'adore, Jelyson
13.05 Caen 2 12,1 2450B Monte120.000 3,0 E. Raffin Jean Balthazar, Jasper Des Charmes, Joye
28.04 Vincennes dis 2700B 62.000 7,1 J.M. Bazire Jablonski, Jiosco De Phyt's, Jazzy Dancer
08.04 Vincennes 1 13,3 2700B Monte 52.000 2,5 E. Raffin Jasper Des Charmes, Jadrius De Guez, Jav

8
ML: 11,0

Jack Tonic
5j. b hors H (Charly Du Noyer - Class De Touc

Trainer: Thierry Duvaldestin
Besitzer: Ecurie Haras Des Quatre Ven
Züchter: Sylvie Thourain-Garçon

Theo Duvaldestin

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    82.000 €10,2 295.350 €
11.02 Vincennes 8 15,6 2700B 120.000 41,0 Theo Duvaldestin Justin Bold, Josh Power, J'aime Le Foot
13.01 Vincennes 14 15,3 2850B 120.000 28,0 Theo Duvaldestin Jushua Tree, Joviality (Swe), Desiderio D'Es
24.12 Vincennes 5 10,2 2100A 240.000 53,0 Theo Duvaldestin Jushua Tree, Josh Power, Just Love You
16.12 Vincennes 8 11,8 2100A 80.000 16,0 Theo Duvaldestin Karat River, Bengan, Dundee As
02.09 Vincennes dis 2700B 120.000 9,8 Theo Duvaldestin Jushua Tree, J'aime Le Foot, Jakartas Des 

9
ML: 11,0

Jag Stryck
5j. b hors H (Bretigny - Perrine Des Ulmes)

Trainer: Cyrille Buhigne
Besitzer: Marc Cartier
Züchter: M. Marc Cartier

Francois Lagadeuc

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    30.000 € 2023: 14 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    125.850 €10,8 341.280 €
02.03 Vincennes 4 10,8 2200B 240.000 71,0 F. Lagadeuc Idao De Tillard, Kana De Beylev, Kyrielle
11.02 Vincennes 4 12,8 2700B 120.000 38,0 F. Lagadeuc Justin Bold, Josh Power, J'aime Le Foot
27.01 Vincennes 8 12,6 2700B 300.000 112,0 F. Lagadeuc Jushua Tree, Dimitri Ferm, Justin Bold
13.01 Vincennes 7 13,2 2850B 120.000 77,0 F. Lagadeuc Jushua Tree, Joviality (Swe), Desiderio D'Es
09.12 Vincennes 6 13,1 2700B 120.000 75,0 F. Lagadeuc Jushua Tree, Dimitri Ferm, Josh Power

10
ML: 35,0

J'aime Le Foot
5j. b hors H (Boccador De Simm - Elegante De

Trainer: Antoine Lherete
Besitzer: Ecurie Olivier Morel
Züchter: M. Patrick Hawas

David Thomain

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    43.800 € 2023: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    92.700 €10,2 371.650 €
02.03 Vincennes 5 11,2 2200B 240.000 26,0 D. Thomain Idao De Tillard, Kana De Beylev, Kyrielle
11.02 Vincennes 3 12,5 2700B 120.000 24,0 D. Thomain Justin Bold, Josh Power, J'aime Le Foot
27.01 Vincennes 5 12,6 2700B 300.000 48,0 D. Thomain Jushua Tree, Dimitri Ferm, Justin Bold
13.01 Vincennes dis 2850B 120.000 17,0 D. Thomain Jushua Tree, Joviality (Swe), Desiderio D'Es
24.12 Vincennes 6 10,2 2100A 240.000 128,0 D. Thomain Jushua Tree, Josh Power, Just Love You

11
ML: 16,0

Juninho Dry
5j. al. cu H (Carat Williams - Delicatessen)

Trainer: Sebastien Guarato
Besitzer: Ecurie Dry
Züchter: M. Gérard Olivier

Paul-Philippe Ploquin

2023: 16 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    172.300 € 2022: 14 Starts - 3 Siege - 4 Plätze    296.200 €10,6 529.020 €
24.12 Vincennes 17 11,4 2100A 240.000 94,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Jushua Tree, Josh Power, Just Love You
17.12 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte200.000 60,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Joumba De Guez, Jewelcandle Fac, Jadrius
03.12 Vincennes dis 2175B Monte120.000 5,9 P.Ph. Ploquin Je M'envole, Jean Balthazar, Joumba De G
29.09 Vincennes 6 11,8 2100A 60.000 6,6 P.Ph. Ploquin Just A Gigolo, Joyner Sport, Gericault, Justi
17.09 Vincennes 6 12,6 2850B 300.000 9,1 P.Ph. Ploquin Josh Power, Just A Gigolo, Just Love You

Wettstar - Tipp:Jason (5) - Jiosco De Phyt'S (6) - J'Aime Le Foot (10) - Jag Stryck (9)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


